Citrus Heights Police Department
6315 Fountain Square Drive | Citrus Heights, CA 95621 | (916) 727-5500

Alexander A. Turcotte, Chief of Police
Daily Activity Log
Friday, December 19, 2025

Inc # Type Time Location Hundred Block Place Disposition Case #
2512190001 Traffic Stop 00:03:35 AUBURN BL/KANAI AV Arrest - DUI CH25-09530
2512190002 Traffic Stop 00:04:33 6500 SYLVAN RD SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION Advised

2512190003 Disturbance Verbal 00:20:24 7900 CORAL OAK WY Assisted

2512190004 Traffic Stop 00:22:18 6500 SYLVAN RD SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION Advised

2512190005 Missing Person Cleared 00:23:14 7600 MADISON AV FOSTER HOPE Report Taken - Missing Person Located CH25-09524
2512190006 Missing Person Cleared 00:42:47 5400 MARIPOSA AV PARADISE OAKS Report Taken - Missing Person Located CH25-09523
2512190007 Traffic Stop 00:43:46 AUBURN BL/GREENBACK LN Advised

2512190008 Alarm 00:50:29 7000 SYLVAN RD PRIDE INDUSTRIES Alarm

2512190009 Traffic Stop 00:53:27 ANTELOPE RD EB | 80 EB ON/I 80 EB Advised

2512190010 Information Only 01:00:15 6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR CHPD Cancelled

2512190011 Alarm 01:05:07 8200 AUBURN BL CALIFORNIA SCHOOL EMPLOYEE ASSOCIATION Alarm

2512190013 Alarm 01:22:21 6500 SYLVAN RD HEIGHTS CHURCH Alarm

2512190014 Disturbance Family Verbal 01:31:42 5900 SUNRISE VISTA DR EDGEWATER APARTMENTS Cancelled

2512190015 Traffic Stop 01:31:56 ANTELOPE RD/SUNRISE BL Advised

2512190016 Tow Repo/Private 01:34:51 7500 GREENBACK LN GREENBACK MANOR APARTMENTS Assisted

2512190017 Suspicious Vehicle 01:45:06 6100 AUBURN BL FUTURE HONDA Assisted

2512190018 Traffic Stop 01:49:10 LIALANA WY/MUIRWOOD WY Advised

2512190019 Reckless Driving 01:58:20 LICHEN DR/TREEBINE AV Unable to Locate

2512190020 911 Hangup Cell Phone 02:07:34 7900 AUBURN BL FIRESIDE LANES Cancelled

2512190021 Traffic Stop 02:10:43 | 80 WB/MADISON AV Report Taken - Towed Vehicle CH25-09531
2512190022 Subject Stop 02:28:37 7000 AUBURN BL COSTCO #771 Checks Ok

2512190023 Traffic Stop 02:32:16 AUBURN BL/SAN TOMAS DR Advised

2512190024 Subject Stop 02:36:14 6900 AUBURN BL CRUMBL COOKIE Advised

2512190025 Suspicious Circumstances 02:45:15 7400 WILLOWCREEK DR Unable to Locate

2512190026 Alarm 02:51:18 7900 SUMMERPLACE DR Alarm

2512190027 911 Hangup Cell Phone 02:51:39 1900 GARDEN HWY Refer Other Agency

2512190028 Extra Patrol 03:00:15 7900 AUBURN BL Arrest - Narcotics CH25-09532
2512190029 PD Respond with FD 03:51:27 6700 GREENLEAF DR Report Taken - Informational CH25-09533
2512190030 Disturbance Loitering 04:04:16 6100 AUBURN BL FUTURE HONDA Unable to Locate

2512190031 Hazard 05:07:49 GREENBACK LN/DESIMONE LN Report Taken - Informational CH25-09534
2512190032 Suspicious Circumstances 05:55:08 6600 CROSSWOODS CR CROSSWOOD OAK RETIREMENT COMMUNITY Assisted

2512190033 911 Hangup Cell Phone 06:09:27 7400 SUNRISE BL SUNRISE POINTE HOUSING PROJECT Cancelled

2512190038 Civil Advice or Standby 07:24:17 8400 OLD AUBURN RD Civil Problem

2512190040 Vandalism 07:36:17 7800 TEMPLE LN Report Taken - Vandalism CH25-09536
2512190041 Patrol Check 07:44:25 6900 SUNRISE BL FOODMAXX Checks Ok

2512190042 ACO Confined/Surrender 07:51:52 7700 OPHELIA CT Duplicate Call



Inc #

2512190043
2512190045
2512190046
2512190047
2512190048
2512190050
2512190052
2512190053
2512190054
2512190055
2512190056
2512190057
2512190058
2512190059
2512190061
2512190062
2512190063
2512190064
2512190065
2512190066
2512190067
2512190068
2512190070
2512190071
2512190073
2512190075
2512190076
2512190077
2512190078
2512190079
2512190081
2512190083
2512190085
2512190088
2512190089
2512190090
2512190091
2512190092
2512190094
2512190095

Type

Patrol Check

Patrol Check

Patrol Check

Hit and Run Non-Inj
Traffic Stop

Patrol Check

Homeless Camp

Petty Theft

Patrol Check

Patrol Check

Patrol Check

Tow Repo/Private
Business Check

Business Check

Patrol Check

Missing Person Cleared
Suspicious Circumstances
Lost or Found Property
911 Hang up

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Suspicious Circumstances
Welfare Check

911 Hang up

911 Hang up

Parking Violation

Tow Repo/Private
Information Only

Code Enforcement Zoning
911 Hang up

Lost or Found Property
Patrol Check

Suspicious Circumstances
Code Enforcement Blight
PD Respond with FD
Hazard

Patrol Check

Lost or Found Property
Subject Stop
Fraud/Forgery

Suspicious Vehicle

Time

07:55:33
08:00:37
08:03:19
08:03:33
08:06:57
08:21:58
08:22:23
08:26:50
08:27:50
08:32:19
08:42:24
08:44:29
08:50:55
08:55:22
09:19:35
09:21:58
09:25:07
09:26:29
09:27:36
09:31:09
09:38:22
09:41:51
09:56:42
10:08:13
10:18:39
10:22:13
10:23:22
10:23:38
10:28:10
10:34:29
10:47:05
11:06:19
11:08:25
11:18:28
11:25:15
11:30:54
11:36:25
11:38:35
11:41:10
11:44:50

Location Hundred Block
8400 AUBURN BL

7500 CRIPPLE CREEK RD
7700 SUNRISE BL

GARDEN GATE DR/ANTELOPE RD
MADISON AV/PRIMROSE DR
7700 MARIPOSA AV
GREENBACK LN/PARKOAKS DR
5700 LONGWOOD WY

5900 SUNRISE MALL

7900 GREENBACK LN

6500 ANTELOPE RD

8300 CANYON OAK DR

6100 GREENBACK LN

6200 AUBURN BL

6100 SAN JUAN AV

5400 MARIPOSA AV

7900 GREENBACK LN

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
7000 AUBURN BL

8400 GARRY OAK DR

6200 SUNRISE BL

7600 GREENBACK LN

7100 GREENBACK LN

7700 UPLANDS WY

7800 UPLANDS WY

8100 SUNRISE BL

7300 AUBURN BL

7600 KENSINGTON DR

7100 GREENBACK LN

7000 AUBURN BL

5800 SUNRISE BL

6900 COBALT WY

7400 MADISON AV

8300 HOLLY DR

MADISON AV/SUNRISE BL
AUBURN BL/GREENBACK LN
6500 SYLVAN RD

6200 AUBURN BL

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
5500 RUBION CR

Place

GOLDS GYM

IN SHAPE FITNESS (FORMERLY CALFI

MARIPOSA OAKS APARTMENTS

SUNRISE MARKET PLACE OFFICE
CITRUS TOWN CENTER
STONES CASINO

CHEVRON X AUB
MCDONALDS X GB
KOHLS

PARADISE OAKS
WINGSTOP

CHPD

SYLVAN MIDDLE SCHOOL

CHUCK E CHEESE
MEADOWS APARTMENTS
DIGNITY HEALTH

BEHAVIOR FRONTIER
REVA APTS
REICHERTS FUNERAL HOME

DIGNITY HEALTH

WALMART

TARGET

DUTCH BROTHERS COFFEE

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

MCDONALDS X GB
CHPD

Disposition

Advised

Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Unfounded

Citation

Checks Ok

Advised

Report Taken - Stolen License Plate
Arrest - Prior Warrant

Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Assisted

Checks Ok

Arrest - Narcotics

Checks Ok

Report Taken - Missing Person Located
Report Taken - Found Property
Refer Other Agency

Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Report Taken - Vehicle Vandalism
Report Taken - Informational
Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Assisted

Assisted

Assisted

CE Pending

Cancelled

Gone On Arrival

Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Advised

Assisted

Gone On Arrival

Assisted

Report Taken - Found Property
Warning (written)

Civil Problem

Assisted

Case #

CH25-09540
CH25-09538

CH25-09537

CH25-09516
CH25-09539

CH25-09548
CH25-09542

CH25-09541



Inc #

2512190096
2512190098
2512190099
2512190100
2512190101
2512190103
2512190104
2512190105
2512190107
2512190109
2512190110
2512190112
2512190113
2512190116
2512190117
2512190118
2512190120
2512190121
2512190123
2512190124
2512190127
2512190128
2512190130
2512190132
2512190134
2512190136
2512190138
2512190140
2512190141
2512190144
2512190145
2512190147
2512190148
2512190149
2512190150
2512190151
2512190153
2512190154
2512190155
2512190156

Type

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Patrol Check

Business Check

Patrol Check

Hazard

Disturbance Loitering
Welfare Check
Disturbance Verbal

911 Hang up
Fraud/Forgery

Reckless Driving
Suspicious Circumstances
Homeless Camp

Petty Theft

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Disturbance Verbal
Information Only
Information Only
Collision Unknown Injury
Welfare Check

Hit and Run With Injury
Code Enforcement General
Hit and Run Non-Inj
Disturbance Loitering
Petty Theft

Stolen Vehicle

Collision Unknown Injury
Collision Unknown Injury
Suspicious Vehicle

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Driving Under the Influence
Traffic Stop
Fraud/Forgery

Hit and Run Non-Inj
Information Only

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Information Only

Civil Advice or Standby
Driving Under the Influence

Parking Violation

Time

11:45:47
11:56:53
12:01:35
12:11:30
12:19:01
12:46:25
12:53:52
12:54:13
13:08:49
13:14:00
13:27:34
13:30:02
13:32:13
13:47:44
13:59:33
14:04:35
14:08:08
14:09:19
14:25:59
14:26:45
15:00:16
15:03:09
15:13:38
15:17:29
15:25:40
15:32:49
15:43:28
15:53:51
15:55:03
16:19:12
16:21:10
16:33:59
16:34:32
16:40:18
16:47:40
16:49:23
17:28:13
17:32:20
17:37:31
17:38:41

Location Hundred Block
7200 AUBURN BL

6700 AUBURN BL

7000 AUBURN BL

6600 THALIA WY
GREENBACK LN/SAN JUAN AV
6000 SUNRISE VISTA DR
6800 SHALIMAR WY
8100 QUIET KNOLLS DR
7900 OLD AUBURN RD
8000 GREENBACK LN

ROSEVILLE RD/BUTTERNUT DR

6200 CARLOW DR

6500 VAN MAREN LN
7200 OCONEE CT

7500 GREENBACK LN
8000 SUNRISE BL

7700 SUNRISE CREEK CT
7700 GREENBACK LN
LICHEN DR/ANTELOPE RD
6500 GREENBACK LN

GREENBACK LN/PARKOAKS DR

(UNKNOWN ADDRESS)
7000 AUBURN BL

6700 AUBURN BL

8000 MADISON AV

12800 FAIR OAKS BL
ELKHORN BL/DIABLO DR
ANTELOPE RD/I 80 EB

7600 ROBERTS DR

8400 AUBURN BL

2800 ARDEN WY

AUBURN BL/ANTELOPE RD
6800 GREENBACK LN
ANTELOPE RD/I80

5900 BIRDCAGE CENTRE LN
7000 AUBURN BL

7800 LICHEN DR

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
OLD AUBURN RD/ARGO DR
8400 ARCARO CT

Place

CELL TOWER

SYLVAN OAKS LIBRARY
COSTCO #771

VAN MAREN PARK

CITRUS HEIGHTS TERRACE

INTERNATIONAL DELI AND MARKET

CHRIST THE KING RETREAT CENTER

SAN JUAN HIGH SCHOOL
ARBORELLE APARTMENTS

WALMART
7-11 X VM
MILLERS ACE HARDWARE

HARRIS INDUSTRIAL GASES

CITY MARKET

CHUZE FITNESS
COSTCO #771

CHPD

Disposition

Cancelled

Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Assisted

Assisted

Advised

Refer Other Agency
Checks Ok

Assisted

Assisted

Assisted

Unable to Locate

Advised

Cancelled

Checks Ok

Assisted

Cancelled

Checks Ok

Assisted

Report Taken - Hit and Run
CE Pending

Report Taken - Hit and Run
Assisted

Checks Ok

Report Taken - Stolen Vehicle
Refer Other Agency
Assisted

Cancelled

Cancelled

Unable to Locate

Advised

Advised

Report Taken - Hit and Run
Assisted

Cancelled

Refer Other Agency
Cancelled

Unable to Locate

Cancelled

Case #

CH25-09546

CH25-09547

CH25-09551

CH25-09550



Inc #

2512190157
2512190159
2512190160
2512190161
2512190162
2512190163
2512190164
2512190166
2512190167
2512190168
2512190170
2512190172
2512190173
2512190174
2512190176
2512190177
2512190178
2512190179
2512190180
2512190181
2512190182
2512190184
2512190185
2512190187
2512190188
2512190191
2512190193
2512190194
2512190195
2512190196
2512190197
2512190198
2512190199
2512190200
2512190201
2512190203
2512190204
2512190205
2512190206

Type

Reckless Driving

Extra Patrol

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Missing Person

Welfare Check
Information Only

911 Hangup Cell Phone
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Information Only

Patrol Check

Traffic Stop

Patrol Check

Patrol Check

Welfare Check

Hazard

Disturbance Verbal
Information Only
Suspicious Circumstances
Suspicious Circumstances
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Welfare Check

ACO Welfare Check

PD Respond with FD
Missing Person

Missing Person
Disturbance Verbal
Assault

911 Hangup Cell Phone
PD Respond with FD
Welfare Check
Disturbance Verbal
Subject Stop

Driving Under the Influence
PD Respond with FD
Disturbance Noise
Driving Under the Influence
Traffic Stop

911 Hangup Cell Phone

Suspicious Vehicle

Time

17:41:35
17:57:01
18:01:37
18:02:57
18:04:34
18:09:01
18:25:11
18:47:11
18:53:32
18:54:23
19:08:00
19:19:51
19:23:27
19:26:51
19:43:37
19:44:00
19:46:19
19:47:16
20:03:54
20:22:17
20:41:22
20:51:26
20:55:58
21:38:03
21:48:00
22:25:14
22:31:15
22:34:17
22:39:39
22:50:41
22:52:58
22:53:52
23:03:15
23:08:16
23:13:11
23:16:27
23:24:39
23:55:46
23:58:58

Location Hundred Block
ANTELOPE RD/AMSTERDAM AV
5400 SUNRISE BL

8000 SUNRISE BL

7700 AUBURN BL

8000 RUSCH DR

7700 GREENBACK LN

7100 LYNNETREE WY

6300 PORT GIBSON CT

7600 GREENBACK LN

5800 SUNRISE BL

GREENBACK LN/LONGFORD DR
6100 DEWEY DR

6100 BIRDCAGE CENTRE LN
6400 DONEGAL DR

FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR/GREENBACK LN

7400 HESPERA WY

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
6500 PACHECO WY

7000 AUBURN BL

7500 SAINT PHILOMENA WY
7200 MELVA ST

6900 BROOKCREST WY
7000 WOODMORE OAKS DR
6600 PACHECO WY

5400 MARIPOSA AV
TROVITA WY/TANGORS WY
8000 SUNRISE EAST WY
7800 SAYONARA DR

5800 PIKES PEAK WY

7500 BUCKHAVEN WY

7400 AUBURN OAKS CT
8400 AUBURN BL

AUBURN BL/GREENBACK LN
6800 DUNMORE AV

7600 KILARNEY LN

6200 SUNRISE BL

SUNRISE BL/ARCADE LAKE LN
5300 BUNKER CT
GREENBACK LN/SUNRISE BL

Place

KENNY G & COMPANY FINE JEWELERS

ARBORELLE APARTMENTS

AUBURN VISTA MOBILE HOME PARK

RENAISSANCE APARTMENTS

EARTH STATION AUTO REPAIR

PANDA EXPRESS

WALGREENS - X - GB

MARKETPLACE AT BIRDCAGE

FORMENTINO LLC

CHPD

WALMART

PARADISE OAKS

LEGACY PARK

SIERRA RIDGE APARTMENTS
WELLS FARGO - X - LINDEN

BROOKTREE PARK
SALISHAN APARTMENTS

Disposition
Assisted
Advised

Cancelled

Report Taken - Missing Person (Located)

Advised
Assisted
Cancelled
Cancelled
Assisted

Checks Ok
Citation

Checks Ok
Checks Ok
Checks Ok
Checks Ok
Gone On Arrival
Cancelled
Advised

Gone On Arrival
Assisted
Advised

ACO Pending
Checks Ok
Advised

Report Taken - Missing Person (Located)

Checks Ok

Report Taken - Battery
Assisted

Assisted

Checks Ok

Cancelled

Advised

Unable to Locate

Report Taken - Informational
Unable to Locate

Refer Other Agency

Assisted

Assisted

Report Taken - Towed Vehicle

Case #

CH25-09552

CH25-09554

CH25-09555

CH25-09556

CH25-09557
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